Life Science: Ecosystems

This handout will not be graded, it will only test to see what you know before we begin.

1. Which organism is a producer?

A. [image: image1.wmf]
B. [image: image2.wmf]   C.[image: image3.wmf]   D. [image: image4.wmf]
2. Which living thing makes its own food?


A. Insect


B. Plant


C. Mushroom


D. Mammal

3. Which of the following helps the leaves break down after they have fallen off a tree?


A. Meat eaters


B. Rocks


C. Decomposers


D. Cold temperatures

4. All the ponds in an area dried up during a drought. The population of which of the following animals that live in the area most affected by the drought?


A. Deer


B. Frog


C. Hawk


D. Squirrel

5. The diagram below shows the life cycle of an organism. [image: image5.png]]




Which of the following organisms has a life cycle like the one shown in the diagram?


A. A bird


B. A butterfly


C. A frog


D. A snake

6.  Which of the following must all plant and animal species do in order for each species to survive?


A. Migrate


B. Reproduce


C. Make food


D. Change color

7. Corals are small marine organisms that live in groups and make hard outer skeletons to protect their bodies. Over time, these outer skeletons can build up to make large coral reefs.

Which of the following statements best describes one way the formation of a coral reef changes the ocean ecosystem?


A. It makes the ocean water saltier. 


B. It removes sand from the ocean floor.


C. It causes ocean waves to become stronger. 


D. It creates a habitat for some ocean animals. 

8. Which of the following characteristics will best prevent a tree from being blown over by high winds during a storm?


A. Deep roots 


B. Long branches


C. Thick bark 


D. Wide leaves

9. A tuna is an ocean fish that is well adapted to catching small, fast-moving prey. Which of the following adaptations most helps a tuna swim fast to catch its prey?

 
A. Large fins

 
B. Sharp teeth

 
C. Small gills

 
D. Tough scales

10. Which of the following best represents one particular stage in a life cycle?

 
A. A fish swimming

 
B. A seed sprouting

 
C. A leaf growing

 
D. A dog eating

11. Which of the following best describes how plants use the energy they receive from sunlight?

 
A. They change water into heat.

 
B. They produce their own food.

 
C. They make minerals for their roots.

 
D. They break down nutrients into rocks. 

12. Which of the following drawings best shows the life cycle of berry bushes growing naturally in a forest?

A. 
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B. 
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C. 
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D. 
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Answer Key:

1. C

2. B

3. C

4. B

5. B

6. B

7. D

8. A

9. C
10. B

11. B

12. A

